

Division of Sierra Corporation ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED



VOC Regulatory Compliance:



TK-SS FLASHING™ Stainless Steel Flashing

Item No. TK-2201

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

TK-SS FLASHINGTM is a self-adhering, stainless steel lap/ splice material to be used with TK's TWF-18TM THRU WALL FLASHING.SS FLASHINGTM forms a tough, watertight bond with the substrate and prevents air transmission through masonry, curtain walls, construction joints and fittings.

Features:

- Offers outstanding resistance to punctures, tears, fire, mold and UV light.
- May be applied in temperatures from 20°F to 170°F.
- Remains stable and air tight at temperatures from -70°F to 200°F.
- Makes an excellent transitional flashing as it is compatible with the AIRMAX® line of air and vapor barriers, as well as most construction sealants, insulations, roofing membranes and below grade-waterproofing.

USES:

Suitable for commercial and residential applications. For use as a lap/splice for TK's TWF-18[™] THRU WALL FLASHING, as a detail flashing for air barriers and windows or as a transitional flashing between construction materials. May also be used as a drip cap, application to lentils and window openings and as a transitional membrane for dissimilar and similar substrates.

APPLICATION PROCEDURES:

PREPARATION:

Surfaces must be clean, dry and free of any loose dirt, rust, dust or talc. Oil, grease and other contaminants should be removed with a suitable solvent or cleaner prior to application of TK-SS FLASHING™.

APPLICATION:

Cut the desired length of TK-SS FLASHING[™] and remove the release sheet. Position into place and apply positive pressure using a roller (making certain to avoid blistering or wrinkles). Overlap all joints by 2 inches. Avoid placing the adhesive with other materials which contain high plasticizer contents. Follow all manufacturer's instructions and safety precautions.

LIMITATIONS:

• Avoid placing TK-SS FLASHING[™] with other materials which contain high plasticizer contents.

STORAGE:

Store in a cool, dry area. Maximum storage temperature is 100°F.

FIRST AID:

Consult this product's safety data sheet for additional health and safety information. Safety Data Sheets are available throughTK distributors, the TK office and the TK website.

AVAILABILITY:

TK-SS FLASHING[™] is available through TK Distributors. Contact TK Products for the nearest distributor.

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

TECHNICAL DATA		
	Composition and Materials:	A stainless steel, butyl adhesive flashing.
	Packaging Configurations*:	Standard Widths: 6" Standard Length: 50'
	A.I.M. Category:	This product is not currently regulated by 1999 Federal EPA VOC regulations

05/15 Last Rev. 05/13

TK Products, division of the Sierra Corporation, warrants that its products conform to the label descriptions, are free from manufacturing defects, and are fit for the ordinary purposes for which such goods are used. Inasmuch as the use of TK Products' product by others and other factors affecting product performance are beyond TK Products' control, TK Products does not guarantee the results to be obtained. There are no warranties except as stated herein, either express of implied, including implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. SHOULD ANY TK PRODUCTS' PRODUCT FAIL TO GIVE SATISFACTORY RESULTS, TK PRODUCTS WILL REPLACE THE PRODUCT, ORAT ITS OPTION, REFUNDTHE PURCHASE PRICE. THIS ISTHE SOLEAND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FORANY FAILURE OFTK PRODUCTS' PRODUCTS TO PERFORM AS WARRANTED AND SHALL ALSO CONSTITUTE LIQUIDATED DAMAGES IN CASE OF LOSS. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE BUYER BE ENTITLED TO ANY OTHER REMEDY OR DAMAGES. REMEDIES FOR INCIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARE SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED. TK Products does not authorize any person to assume for it any other liability in connection with the sale or use of its products unless specifically authorized by TK Products in writing.

TK DISCLAIMER:

CONDITIONS OF SALE/ LIMITED WARRANTY

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the above information and to avoid infringement of any patent or copyright. The information is based on field tests by government and private agencies, as well as lab tests, and on technical data from raw material manufacturers. The person(s) specifying or requesting the use of these products is responsible for assuring their suitability for a specific use, as well as the proper application of the products. Where there is any question as to the suitability of a particular product, a small test patch is recommended. See also CONDITIONS OF SALE/ LIMITED WARRANTY (Section 7) above.



TK Products

| 1400 West 47th Street Minnetonka, MN 55343 800-441-2129 toll free | 952-938-8084 fax | www.tkproducts.com

Page 2 of 2 TK-SS FLASHING™